
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Series 2023 Projects 350 days Mon 6/24/24 Fri 10/24/25
2 La Sierra - HVAC Phase I, II, III, IV and Canopy Areas 315 days Thu 6/20/24 Wed 9/3/25

3 Design 110 days Thu 6/20/24 Wed 11/20/24
6 Permitting 60 days Thu 11/21/24 Wed 2/12/25 3
7 Contractor Procurement 40 days Thu 2/13/25 Wed 4/9/25 6
8 Construction 80 days Thu 4/10/25 Wed 7/30/25 7
9 Closeout 23 days Thu 7/31/25 Mon 9/1/25 8
10 La Sierra - Natural Turf Field & Irrigation 384 days Thu 6/20/24 Tue 12/9/25
11 Design 120 days Thu 6/20/24 Wed 12/4/24
14 Permitting 30 days Thu 12/5/24 Wed 1/15/25 11
15 Contractor Procurement (BOS - 6 weeks) 39 days Thu 1/16/25 Tue 3/11/25 14
16 Construction 80 days Tue 3/11/25 Mon 6/30/25
17 Seeding Period 60 days Tue 7/1/25 Mon 9/22/25 16
18 Closeout 20 days Tue 7/1/25 Mon 7/28/25
19 Carmichael Park - Vets Hall's TT playground 

replacement w/concrete repair, TT 
playground-rubberized surface, Paving - Phase I 
(location in park, tbd), Pickleball Courts, New 
Tennis Courts Restrooms

350 days Wed 6/19/24 Tue 10/21/25

20 Design 120 days Wed 6/19/24 Tue 12/3/24
23 Permitting 70 days Wed 12/4/24 Tue 3/11/25 20
24 Contractor Procurement 40 days Wed 3/12/25 Tue 5/6/25 23
25 Construction 90 days Wed 5/7/25 Tue 9/9/25 24
26 Closeout 24 days Wed 9/10/25 Mon 10/13/25 25
27 Glancy Oaks Park - Demo & grading, Park entry - 

ADA, Playground replacement, Rubberized surface.
ADA work from the 2016 report

325 days Mon 7/15/24 Fri 10/10/25

28 Design 120 days Mon 7/15/24 Fri 12/27/24
31 Permitting 40 days Mon 12/30/24 Fri 2/21/25 28
32 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 2/24/25 Fri 4/18/25 29
33 Construction 65 days Mon 4/21/25 Fri 7/18/25 32
34 Closeout 60 days Mon 7/21/25 Fri 10/10/25 33
35 Cardinal Oaks Park - Demo & regrading, Playground

replacement (10k sf), Rubberized surface, ADA 
work from 2016 report (includes pathway repair), 
Pedestrian lighting

350 days Thu 6/27/24 Wed 10/29/25

36 Design 115 days Thu 6/27/24 Wed 12/4/24
39 Permitting 60 days Thu 12/5/24 Wed 2/26/25 36
40 Contractor Procurement 35 days Thu 2/27/25 Wed 4/16/25 39
41 Construction 80 days Thu 4/17/25 Wed 8/6/25 40
42 Closeout 60 days Thu 8/7/25 Wed 10/29/25 41
43

44 Series 2 Projects 316 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 6/22/26
45 La Sierra (Tax Exempt) - ADA - (Funding based on 

location) - Asphalt/Paving-Parking Lots, ADA 
improvements from 2016 report -Phase I, 
HVAC-Phase V (Funding based on location), ADA 
improvements from 2016 report -Phase II

316 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 6/22/26

46 Design 90 days Mon 3/10/25 Fri 7/11/25
47 Permitting 40 days Mon 7/14/25 Fri 9/5/25 46
48 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 10/31/25 47
49 Construction 70 days Mon 3/16/26 Fri 6/19/26 48
50 Del Campo Park (Tax Exempt) - Demo & Grading,

Asphalt Two parking Lots (from KYA Report), 
New Restroom near field (demo old RR), ADA 
work from 2016 report

242 days Mon 4/7/25 Tue 3/10/26

51 Design 91 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 8/11/25
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52 Permitting 40 days Tue 8/12/25 Mon 10/6/25 51
53 Contractor Procurement 40 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 12/1/25 52
54 Construction 70 days Mon 3/9/26 Fri 6/12/26
55

56 Carmichael Park - Vet's Hall ADA work (from 
WMB's 2020 estimate), Paving, Water 
Building/Records Storage-re-roofing (asbestos 
abatement), District Office-East Side Bldg. Roof, 
HVAC Clubhouse, Demo & Grading, Parking Lots, 
drive a

295 days Mon 4/7/25 Fri 5/22/26

57 Design 90 days Mon 4/7/25 Fri 8/8/25
58 Permitting 40 days Mon 8/11/25 Fri 10/3/25 57
59 Contractor Procurement 30 days Mon 10/6/25 Fri 11/14/25 58
60 Construction 90 days Mon 2/16/26 Fri 6/19/26
61 Bird Park - Demo & Grading, Playground 

Replacement, Rubberized surfacing, & ADA work
295 days Mon 4/7/25 Fri 5/22/26

62 Design 60 days Mon 4/7/25 Fri 6/27/25
63 Permitting 40 days Mon 6/30/25 Fri 8/22/25 62
64 Contractor Procurement 30 days Mon 8/25/25 Fri 10/3/25 63
65 Construction 90 days Mon 2/16/26 Fri 6/19/26
66

67 Series 3 Bond Projects 577 days? Mon 4/13/26 Tue 6/27/28
68 LA SIERRA (Funding based on location) - ADA 

improvements from 2016 report -Phase II, HVAC 
(Units TBD)

197 days Mon 4/13/26 Tue 1/12/27

69 Design 60 days Mon 4/13/26 Fri 7/3/26
70 Permitting 40 days Mon 7/6/26 Fri 8/28/26 69
71 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 8/31/26 Fri 10/23/26 70
72 Construction 57 days Mon 10/26/26 Tue 1/12/27 71
73

74 Carmichael Park (Tax Exempt) - Water 
Building/Records Storage-re-roofing (asbestos 
abatement), District Office-East Side Bldg. Roof, 
HVAC Clubhouse

308 days Mon 4/13/26 Wed 6/16/27

75 Design 70 days Mon 4/13/26 Fri 7/17/26
76 Permitting 40 days Mon 7/20/26 Fri 9/11/26 75
77 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 9/14/26 Fri 11/6/26 76
78 Construction 72 days Mon 3/8/27 Tue 6/15/27
79

80 Carmichael Park (Tax Exempt) - Demo & Grading, 
Parking Lots, drive aisles, and walkways

96 days? Mon 4/13/26 Mon 8/24/26

81 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 11/2/26 Fri 12/25/26
82 Construction 56 days Mon 12/28/26 Mon 3/15/27 81
83 Series 3 Bond Projects 210 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 12/17/27
84 Patriots Park (Tax Exempt) - Demo & Grading, 

Playground, Rubberized Surface, Walkways ADA & 
ADA tables, Pedestrian Lighting, Site furnishings 
and accessories

200 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 12/3/27

85 Design 60 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 5/21/27
86 Permitting 40 days Mon 5/24/27 Fri 7/16/27 85
87 Contractor Procurement 30 days Mon 7/19/27 Fri 8/27/27 86
88 Construction 70 days Mon 8/30/27 Fri 12/3/27 87
89

90 Jan Park - Additional Playground equipment (inc:
tot swings & misting stick), ADA improvements 
to existing areas (walkways, seating), Site 
furnishings and accessories 

210 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 12/17/27

91 Design 60 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 5/21/27
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92 Permitting 40 days Mon 5/24/27 Fri 7/16/27 91
93 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 7/19/27 Fri 9/10/27 92
94 Construction 70 days Mon 9/13/27 Fri 12/17/27 93
95

96 Sutter-Jensen Park - DG Community Garden 
pathways and asphalt parking lot off Sutter 
(ADA), Demo & Grading, ADA work from 2016 
report

210 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 12/17/27

97 Design 60 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 5/21/27
98 Permitting 40 days Mon 5/24/27 Fri 7/16/27 97
99 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 7/19/27 Fri 9/10/27 98
100 Construction 70 days Mon 9/13/27 Fri 12/17/27 99
101

102 O'Donnell Heritage Park - Demo & Grading, 
Concrete walkway around the park (ADA), Site 
furnishings and accessories 

160 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 10/8/27

103 Design & Permitting 40 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 4/23/27
104 Permitting 30 days Mon 4/26/27 Fri 6/4/27 103
105 Contractor Procurement 40 days Mon 6/7/27 Fri 7/30/27 104
106 Construction 50 days Mon 8/2/27 Fri 10/8/27 105
107 Schweitzer Grove Nature Area (Use Park 

Impact and/or Quimby Fees) - Decomposed 
Granite pathways, Dog Water Fountain and 
waste station, Site Furnishings and 
Accessories

190 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 11/19/27

108 Design 50 days Mon 3/1/27 Fri 5/7/27
109 Permitting 40 days Mon 5/10/27 Fri 7/2/27 108
110 Contractor Procurement 30 days Mon 7/5/27 Fri 8/13/27 109
111 Construction 70 days Mon 8/16/27 Fri 11/19/27 110
112 La Sierra - HVAC (TBD) 162 days Mon 3/1/27 Tue 10/12/27
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